
Regards- Kay Cleaver, Principal

Dear Parents/Caregivers             28 February 2018        No 5

What an awesome turnout at the Community Picnic last week.  Lots of fun was had 
playing games on the field.  A favourite was the slingshot with small water balloons.  
It was amazing how far the balloons flew across the field before landing (and 
exploding)!  Enjoy the photos on the next page.

Head Lice
It is that time of the year when little visitors appear.  Please get into the habit of 
checking your children's hair on a very regular basis.  Wet combing with conditioner 
is a good way of managing the outbreak.  We have a supply of headlice product that 
you can get from the office.

Parking Reminders      
For the safety of our children, can you be very mindful of where you park.  On yellow 
lines, on grass verges, across driveways, in driveways, in the bus stop and in staff 
car parks are not good options.  There is often parking available further down 
Bankwood Road, which will combine an exercise regime with the school pick up.  
Thanks for helping us to keep our children safe.

Scooters & Bikes
Quite a number of children are riding bikes or scooters to school.  We do have a 
parking area around by the staffroom for children to leave their scooters and bikes.  
Unfortunately we have had some go missing from this area.  A good idea is for the 
children to have a lock for their bike and have the scooters identified in some way.  
Scooters can look very similar and children often get confused about which one is 
theirs.  

         
       Dates  – 2018 
Day Date What 
Thursday 8 March Tuakana Water Safety 
Friday 9 March Financial Literacy Y5-6 
Thursday 15 March Tryathalon Y3-6 
Wednesday 21 Mar School Photos  

(class & individual) 
Friday 30 Mar Good Friday 
Monday  2 Apr Easter Monday 
Tuesday 3 Apr Easter Tuesday 
Friday 13 Apr Term 1 ends 
Monday  30 Apr Term 2 begins 

 

Sports Notices

Miniball
Wednesday 28th February 
Tigers 6.05pm YMCA
Friday 2nd March 
Wolves YMCA

Touch
Monday 6th March 
Bears

Inline
Wednesday 28th February
Blades 6.46pm


